MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4628

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1842.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1842.

Balance due on rolls of accounts, one hundred, thirteen			Снар. 17.
dollars, twenty seven cents,	113	27	Balance due on rolls of accounts.
Balance due on wheat bounty, eight dollars fifty two cents,	8	52	Balance due on wheat bounty.
Roll of accounts No. 23, nineteen thousand dollars,	9,000	00	Roll of accounts, No. 23,
Amounting in all to two hundred and eighty thousand, -			110, 25,
eight hundred forty five dollars and fifty eight cents, 280),845	58	Λ ggregate.
[Annroyed March 8, 1842.]			

Chapter 18.

AN ACT to incorporate the Gardiner Mechanic Association.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

John Robinson, John Berry, jun'r., Charles H. Partridge, John Names of corpo-Webb, Charles A. Robbins, with their associates and successors, are incorporated as a body politic, by the name of the Gardiner Corporate name. Mechanic Association, with all the powers usually granted to simi- General powers. lar corporations, and with leave to hold real and personal property, May hold properthe annual income of which shall not exceed the sum of one thous- to exceed \$1,000. and dollars.

[Approved March 9, 1842.]

Chapter 19,

AN ACT to extend the time for closing the concerns of the Frankfort Bank.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The provisions of the third section of an act, entitled, "an act Time for closing additional to an act to repeal the charters of the Globe, Citizens', the Frankfort Bank extended and Frankfort Banks," approved April sixteenth, in the year of our to April 1, 1844. Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty one, so far as the same relates to the assets of said Frankfort Bank, hereby are extended until the first day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty four.

[Approved March 9, 1842.]